O STRATED PARTS ST >

SERIAL SERIAL
MODELS NUMBER HODELS NUMBER
PREFI1X FREFLX

6000188 [11-,13-,14-| | 600018H | 18-, 15- Pro Mac 510

e 11-, 12-, 13-
600018C |11-,13-,14 E00078K - iy |

6000180 15- 600018F |11~ 13- 14- C h < i g S W

600018E 111-,13-,14- | | eoomay [ 332747

6NODIBF | T-,13-,14-
E0001EG T4=,15~

McCulloch chain saws are identified by a model
number {in this instance, 600018) followed by
a suffiz letter (A, B, C, etec.) stamped on the
identification plate attached to the saw.
Suffix letters denote variations in partzs or
assemblies in the manufacture of the saw.

Part numbers 1isted in this IPL which have a
suffix letteror letters following the descrip-
tion, indicate the part is used only on the
model(s) identified by the letter or letters,

Part numbers and descriptions without suffix

letter or letters apply to all versions of the
chain saw model. ? MaI'Ch 1981

Part numbers which have one or more dots (.)

preceding their descriptions may be ordered

individually, but they are alse included in the - CONTENTS -
kit or assembly whose description begins direct- T e
1y above the dot(s).

PAGE
Part numbers in this IPL which were not in Elghrd: ],  CEAra o e b s tasis Z
the previous IPL covering these saws, are Figure 2. CHAIN BRAKE Assembly......... 4
indicated by a dash (-) preceding the new Figure 3. Handle & Frame Assembly...... 4
part number. Figure 4. Starter Assembl¥...ccconnvass 6
The policy of McCulloch Corporation is one of Figure 5. Powerfiead Assembly........... 8
continual improvement in design, manufacturing Figure 6. Carburefor................... 10
and engineering advancement wherever possible Figure 7. Carburetor...... sessensesanan 10
to assure still finer two-cycle power tools, Bar & Chain Combinations..... 3
Hence, specifications, equipment, colors, design Tools & "'-‘:CE?E-':_'”ESH-- ceaaen 1
and manufacturer's sugoested list prices are ' Service Specifications....... 7

subject to change without notice and McCulloch
Corporation reserves the right to make such
changes without prior notification or obliga-
tion to backfit or supply backfit components
for units previously shipped from the factory,

McCULLOCH -

@l.l.l.l. I¥El = MeCULLOCH CORFPORATION 9531 1—H 1
FPRINTED IN U.5. A {This IPL supersedes & replaces IPL, P/N 94542) /




Pro Mac 310

Figure 1. General



Fro iviac 2iJ

Figure 1. General

ITEM  PART UNITS PER| |ITEM  PART UNITS PER
HO.  NUMBER DESCRIPTION ASY. ND.  NUMBER DESCRIPTION ASY.
1 110676 Nut-Hx 1/4-28 23 91148 . Seal-Fuel vent 1
2 110872 Screw-Hx 1/4-28 x 3/4 1 26 B4956 . Pickup-Fue) 1,
3 CHAEIN BRAKE ASY 25 E320DA . Piston-Pulse Oiler 1
(Fioure 2) 26 B3g45 . Sorinc-Piston 1
4 Chain ~sy (Below) 1 27 E5557 . Hiogy-0iler 1
5 Bar (Below) T 28 g3295 Fod-0iler 1
B 110639 . Screw-He he 12-24x] Z 29 BL070 Kut-Air cleaner cover 1
7 92863 Cover-Fuel & 07 tank 1 ad 8908G Cover-Air cleaner 1
B 631944 Washer-Rubber 1 3 92410 Filter-Air 1
g 9Z2480 Lever-Handguard 1 2 110953 Screw-Hx hd 12-24 x 5/8 3
10 21327812 Clutch Kit 1 33 890518 (® Shroud 1
10 213277 @ . Clutch Asy 1 33 213822 (& Shroud/Latch Asy 1
11 83608 - - Spring fisy 1 34 11007 & . Rivet 1
12 . . Shoe-Clutch z 35 93912 (@ . Spring-Throttle latch 1
13 110857 . . Rivet s 36 2649 Kit-lgnition switch 1
14 B50564 . - Plate . ar 104510 . Mut-Hx 15/32-32 1
15 94282 (@ . . Rotor 1 32 65344 Wire Bsy-Ignition 1
15 94247 (@O . FRotor Kit 1 ag 110853 Screw-Hx hd 12-24 x 5/8 3
16 84244 (& . . Wut-Clutch 1 40 110882 Washer 1
17 84243 @ . . Plate-Dust 1 41 Starter Asy (Fig. 4)
18 B5504 Drum & Spkt Asy-.250P &z 83236 Defiector-fir 1
(B.;C.F.E,P.UY 1 43 84142 Gasket-Starter housing 1
18 67650  Bearing-Spkt (B,C.F.K,P.U) 1 44 102762 & Screw-Hx hd 10-24 x 1/2 1
18 851597 Drum/Spkt/Brng Asy - 45 Powerhead Asy (Fig. 5)
* .375P (E, B) 46 Handle & Frame Asy (Fig. 3)
19 81222 . Kit-Needle brng (E, 6) 1 47 93383 @ Plate-Name 1
20 67303 Washer-Sprocket 47 85204 (@ Plate-Kame 1
{B.C,.F.K.F,U} 1 47 g3208 Plate-Mame, French (E) 1
21 01454~ Tank Kit-Fuel & 011 1
22 91283 . Cap-Fuel & 0i] {unvented) 2

(i Used on models with serial
(& Used on models with serial
@ Used on models with serial
® Used on models with serial
(& Used on models with serial

number prefix
numper prefix
number prefix
numper prefix
number prefix

11-, 12- and 13-.

14- ﬂl'ld lE"r

1T-.

18-, 13-, 14~ and 15-.
13-, 14- and 15-,

Bar & Chain Combinations

91663
92625

-214345
=214239N

-214236
-214241

Bar - 14" Mini Pro (B)
Chain - SMZE0GL (B)

gar - 16" Mini Pre (C.F, K, P,U)
Chain - 3MZ50GL (C, F, K, P, U)
Bar - 16" Mini Pro (&)

Chain - MP3TOG (G)




T see e

, o

Figure 3. Handle & Frame Assembly

























